### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3509333

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN SAEGER	08/28/2015
MARC SIMON	08/28/2015
ADVAIT VALLURI	08/28/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	SUITE 800, FAIRLANE PLAZA SO.
Internal Address:	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE
City:	DEARBORN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14842099

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@jonesrobb.com

Correspondent Name: JONES ROBB, PLLC (W/ FORD MOTOR CO.)

Address Line 1: 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 740

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83562059
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH M. BURKE
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth M. Burke/
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 09/02/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=1008\_0163\_as\_filed\_assignments#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036473 FRAME: 0218

503462707

source=1008\_0163\_as\_filed\_assignments#page2.tif source=1008\_0163\_as\_filed\_assignments#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 036473 FRAME: 0219

	A STATE OF THE STA	
Attorney Docket	83562059	
Number		

## ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention Method for operating a Tilting Running Gear and an Ac Running Gear for a Non-rail-borne Vehicle		
This declaration is directed to:		
X	United	tached application, or I States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-ident	ified app	slication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state th including the cla		reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I a	m the or	iginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
for continuation	-in-part :	o disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior nal or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBA laws of the Stat Michigan, hereis right, title and in including the rig receive Letters organizations, in ASSIGNEE or A Letters Patent h hereby sell, assi priority, including and intergoverni	L TECH te of De nafter re nafter st, d its or t ASSIGNI erein: Sign and signy prental or tental	nent agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of ferred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire omestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention. ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental heir own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the EE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive erial No
including applications, a	ations for nd to p	syself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, r Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental serform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal n necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby rep	resent ai	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
fine or imprisoni	nent of r	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by not more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME Inventor: N	OF INV Iartin Si	
Signature:	1911111 21	seger Date: 8/63/6343
		a Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this largiful form for each additional inventor.

PATENT REEL: 036473 FRAME: 0220 Please direct all correspondence to: 73442

|--|

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention Method for operating a Tilting Running Gear and an Active 1 Running Gear for a Non-rail-borne Vehicle	iiing
This declaration is directed to:	-
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified applincluding the claims.	ication,
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, incluse continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.	ding for ne prior
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set of FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, Country of Wayne, and State of M hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, I interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including a of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letter for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or the name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attempted in the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Se Filing Date  ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any proceedings all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, div reexaminations and reissue applications.	ichigan, ittle and the right is Patent neir own orney to rial. No, or to the ovisional nizations.
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergover organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.	
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 100 or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.	by fine
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	A Same
Inventor: Marc Simon Date:	<u> </u>
Signature:	
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany. Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.	this form.
3 CASE MIN MUNICIPAL SECTION OF THE	

Please	direct	231	correspondence to:	73442
TICHAC	TREE COL	41.5	correspondence to:	7.00

RECORDED: 09/02/2015

	10.5 m. 2 m. 10. m. 11.
Attorney Docket Number	83562059

## ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Inventi	Method for operating a Tilting Running Gear and an Active Tilting Running Gear for a Non-rail-borne Vehicle	
This declaration i		
×	The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application numberfiled on	
The above-identif	ied application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I hereby state the including the claim	at I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, ms.	
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.		
FORD GLOBAL of the State of D hereinafter referrinterest, domestic of the ASSIGNED for the inventions name or names, consert the serial/  ASSIGNEE, its applications, in an including all appreexaminations are	mployment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws elaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn. County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, ed to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right. E. its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's automey to application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No.  —, Filing Date ————————————————————————————————————	
including applica organizations, and	see for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, tions for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental d to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives ary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.	
And I hereby repr	esent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.	
or imprisonment	edge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine of not more than five (5) years or both.	
LEGAL NAME ( Inventor: Ac		
Signature:	Adril Vallii Date: 28.08.2015  Adril Vallii	
	ion Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entiry, must accompany this form, entered from for each additional inventor.	

PATENT REEL: 036473 FRAME: 0222